OBDINANCE NUMBER 1944

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF SHERWOOD, OREGON, DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1.

That the City Council of City of Sherwood, Oregon, does by this ordinance hereby estimate and declare the expenditures for the operation for the City of Sherwood for the first six months of the year 1942 to be \$1607.50; and the amount of money to be collected from various sources during the first six months of the year 1942 to be \$57.50, leaving a balance to be raised from general taxationon all taxable property within the City of Sherwood, Oregon, in the sum of \$1550.00.

SECTION 2

That the purpose for which the money to be raised by this tax levy is shown by the following budget, which is an exact copy of the one adopted by the City Council sitting as the levying board:

SECTION 3

The Recorder of the City of Sherwood, Oregon, is hereby authorized to transcript an exact copy of said budget to the Assessor of Washingt ton County, Oregon, that same may be properly extended upon the tax rolls for the first six month period of 1942.

Passed by the Common Council this <u>Sth</u> day of November, 1942 Approved by the Mayor this <u>Approved</u> by the Mayor the Mayor

SHERWOOD, OREGON

MAYOR FOR SHERWOOD, OREGON